16- 185~ 23439.0000
Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Date Raceived:_m Permit Number:[f‘f?s_—gqﬂ Permit Date: 8!%1 &7 _ Lease Inspection: [:ﬁ Yes E] No

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: | g Veta Oil & Gas, LLC License Number: 30432 .-
Operator Address: hy
P P.0. Box 780 Middlebury VA~ Z0ug
Contact Person: Bennie C. Griffin Phone Number: { 620 ) 458 -9222
Lease Name & Well No.: Allen #10 Pit Location (QQQQ): JRI\I W |
7 Jaw
Type of Pit: Pit is: Nwis N SE K
{_] Emergency Pit [ ] Burn Pit [] Proposed  [/] Existing sec._13_ Twp._22_R. 174 [] East West
i
) . - " isti : 1870
(] Setiing Pit [ rilling Pit If Existing, date constructed . ___Feetfrom Narth / [_] South Line of Section
) October 15, 2006 P
(] workover Pit [¢] Haul-Ofi Pit 1560 ) .
Pit capacity: — Feetfrom [} East / [/] West Line of Section
(WP Supply API No, or Year Drilled) ’
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? @’\?as |:] No Chloride concentration: mgA
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ ]No [Jves [/]No Bentonite Gel 5
_— e iy 70 70 i . !
Pit dimenslons (all but working pitsy: —__fY _ length{feet) £~ ____ Width (feet) — N/A: Steel Pits ~
Depth from ground leve! to deepest point: _‘3_ {feet) OQ
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periedic maintenance and determining '
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. %
nfa n/a W
™
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water _.__L(Q.__.feet. {
Source of information:
__2@2'_ fest  Depth of water well _ﬁg_feet — measured well owner elactric tog _@ KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of materia! utilized in driling/workover: 2€ntonite gel and cuttings
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 218 {reserve pit)
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure; 2!0W to evaporale and backfill with dozer.
Does the siope from the tank battery ailow all spilled fiuids to
flow into the pit? [ | Yes [ | No Dill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and corract to the best of my knowledge and belief. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS|ON
July 26, 2007 (?Q(? JUL 2 6 2007
Dat hand ignaturengt Appli
ate Signaturenat Applicant CONSERVAT
WHEHTAT S
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY (M*C

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202




KANSAS rone & s Zoaarmor

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

August 2, 2007

Mr. Bennie C. Griffin
La Veta Oil & Gas, LLC
PO Box 780
Middleburg, VA 20118

RE:  Haul-Off Pit Application
Allen Lease Well No. 10
NW/4 Sec. 13-22S-12wW
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Griffin:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off pit shall be
constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and free fluids must be
removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit as soon as the Hutchinson Sait section has
been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the haul-off pit has occurred. The fluids should be
removed again as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO
completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620) 225-
8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available
through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.
If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Latshbyres

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: district office

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 http:/fkece ks.gov/




FORM B& — (PRCDUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP)

Rearder Mo Kansmc Bius Prine
08115 verta, K5 170MLTIRY
8 (Rev. 1993) 7085185 a0
v . OIL AND GAS LEASE o S
AGHEEMEKT, Msde and enzeret inio 1o oo 22005 day of ——— <ARUATY 2006
b7 it between ___C€OTEE D, Sunday and Jar M. Sunday, husband and wife
whose miliag addresss _ 9725 _Swarts Rd., Fdwardsville, XS 656111-3503 hereinafier called Loasor (wh ether sne o mord,
and . LlaVets 01 &k Gas, LLC
harsinafier calia Lasvee:
Lessor, in I o of Ten Dotlan (¥, .00 }4n hand patd, recubp of wchich
15 here wekrowiedged and of be mr wtes bate:n provided znc of e agecemen of the wmsee horcin conldised, heretn: zramw, icaes snd al cxchislvely Utio ioee {zr ihe purpose
of 1 Hysical 1nd oiber means, proapeciing diling, mining and operaling for and prod all. liquid byd! o ail pases, xnd Lhzir mapactive

conskuent pmduc\:. talecting ;u.'wu:e. ether Muids, and ai7 into submurface i, lpikg plpe jioo, Roring off, bullding Lok, paeees stitions. elephoae lines, and cther srucaires
and things thorean to produce, save. 1ake cam of, et manufaciire, process, slore nndln.annnllid oll Heguid hydrocarbons, pases and thair respecthm conatitucst pradiuem and ther
producs maraficnred therefrom, snd hoalng 1hd otherwise eadng for iis esnployees. the following deseribed Jand together with any revessionary Nphis and afier-aoquined Inerest,

thersin skusad in County of Stafford swte of Kangas durerilad 4 Foloms toawie

Horttwest Quarter (NW/4) except wellbores located as follows:
Ko=theast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Norihwest Quarter {NE/ Ni/4 NW/4);
Northwest Quarter of the Nex=hwest Qerter of the Northwest Quarter (Nw/!, NV/4 NW/4);

Southezst Qarter of the Northeast Qarter of the Northwest Quarter {SE/L NE/4 WW/4)}, €11

1o ettt 13 Townshlp 225 Basgr 12W and contat acres, o or bess, and all
accreiions theree. .

Subjsct Lo the previsions herein coteined, this lease shall renoin in foree for & urm ef__z__..._ yreara from :his date tealled “primary term™). mnd s lozy thereafter
s oil, liquid hydrocerbona, yan or other yeapactive constituent products, or any of themm, Ls prodeced from 13id land cr land with whicl: said land is pecled.

th consideratisn of the premiss the said leasce covenmnta and agrees:

15t To deliver to the credit of bapeor, (ree of cost, in the pipe line 10 which leasee muy commect wrlls v said land, ehe eqoul snesigath (5] pare of sl oll produced snd saved
from the |easad premises.

tad. To par leasor for yus of wistssaver nadure or kind prodeced and sad, or ussd aff che premises, or used in ke caned of any B thared oowvighirh ('a)
at the markel pricr a the well, (tut, &g Lo as sabd by hemers, in fio rvwnt more than sareighth (o ef the procescs recetved by lessee fram such salest, for The gan sold, used off tha
prumisea, or ip the h of producis thereftom, waid paymenis t be mace monthly. Wbt cai Trom o well producing gas anly 3 0ot sold of weed, lvnsse may pay o uncer
oa royalty One Dollar ¢51,00) per year per net minersl ucre retained horecnder, and 57 suth paymess of tandey iv mace ik will be considenrd that e 10 baing praduced withis the

ing of the precading h

This Jesse mav be maintained during the primary 1etm heveof without further payment o drilling eperaticns. If the iesee #hall commence 13 drill » well within the m
of this btamt ar axy sxtenmion tared. e Jemer akall have che right 10 drill smch well 2 completian with reasonable diligence and diapuich, wnd If ol or gus. 65 wither of them, br
found in paying quaziitira, this ease shall continie and be in ferve with Jike cifel ms 12 dueh well hed been cempleted within the term of yenrs Gt wentioned.

17 anid leanor Bwhd & kees inteveat io The abave dexcribed land than the mtire and uadivided fee exmpie sbiate Lierein, then the royshics haren provided jor nhall be puid
the said leszor #n.y 1 Ive properan winch irseor’s isterest brars o the wheir ood sndiaded T

Laesee siralt have Lo right to wee, frve f conl, gas. oil and water preduced oo muic land for lessre's #wralior: thernon, ¢ Xowpt witer from the weil o vemor,

When requesied by Levacy, kessee ghall bury lersen’s pipe Lines balow plow depth

20 we:l) phall he drilled nesrer than 200 fret to the hownr or BATA now en anid premizes without written cunasnt of lessor.

Lesmee ehall pay for demeges cacwed by isssee’'s operations beepeswrmpsaspacr sa-d hand

Lreser shall Bave the nghs at any Uose 40 remove mll machinery snd fxture placsd cn said gramisss, inclading Uve riahi 1o desw apd remove cosing.

IF the entate of FHther party berets i mmsigred, and the privikege of asigung in whole or in per: W cxpreesly allowsd, the covenanm hervdf ahsll exsend 1o dwit heirs,
, ndmini s, » o aseigra. bet 0o change ia the ownership of ibe lind of Amignment cf rentals or coyalties shall be Minding on the lesser untll after the

Lessve bau bean farnjebed with & written tranafar o aswirnment or & trap copy therea? In case lssare ssmigts tin Jease. ic whole o7 in part, lesves ahall ba relewed of all ohigations

with respect 10 the sanngned partien ar portions arsing subsequent 1o the dace of assignmnent.

Lavses tnay Al any tims axecnie mnd deliver 4o hessor or glace of record = relenst or relemses covaring any portion or portions of the abovr described premises oné therrby
surtetiler this least e Lo such portion er portions atd be relicved of #1) obligaTions 4 Lo the acreage surrendered.

All express or implied covenanta of this Jemse shall be subjeet b all Federnl and Buste Laws, Execytive Qrdecs, Paies or Regulations. and thin lesse aball el be werminated,
i s

wa;‘m of in part, nor Lessee heid Habie in damagen for Callure 1o camply th i comp ie pr d by, ar if wnch falhire is the reaitll of any such Law, Ordrr, Rule of
rulation

Lemzor brereby warranis anc agrwet to defand the title (0 the lamda hertin teseribedl, a3 agrecs thay the Jeawve shall havs the righl at any B e yod wess for leanor, by paymeat
Any merigagen. taxes or other Jians on the above duscrited lands, 1n ihe event of detaull 8? paymenl by kasor, &od be awbrogeind 1o the rights of (hr holdar tharral, and the andet-
aigned leswors. far themaelves aod Uit heirs, succesvors 4nd mssigns, hereby wurrendar and reicsse all right oF dower and homestead In the premists describec hersin, in 20 far
o anid right of dowa and hormestend may in acy way affact the purpsaes for which his Leane s made, a3 reeited herein,
. _ Lasawe, at its option, is harelry given the right and pawer e pocl of combine the ncreage covared by this lease 01 sny portion thereal with othar land, lease ar lasw in the
immediste vicinily theveof, when in larste's judgment i1 in necemsaty or sdvisable 1o do so in ecder (o properly devedop and optrate anid beane premises a0 e ta proBoie the
conservatien of oil, gwe #r sthet tinersls in and under wnd tha may be preduced rom Fhid premimes, such peoling 10 be of tmts contiyutus o ene anoiher and (o be ints & unil
e Unith ot encesding & ectvs ewck: it1 Lhe +vwnt 0f an oil well. or Loto & unit er UbiW NoL excreding G40 azres ench in the evenl f a gas well Leswre shall pxecate In wntog ane
racard in the ronveyancs resorts of Ust county in which the land hereir. lountd s pituated an meTument idmbfring sod desibing (he pacled scraage. The ctic atrekgt o
pooied into u tract av unit ahall be treated. for all purpasts axcep. the payment of royabties gn prodoction ‘rom the puoled ail, a9 If 11 were included in Chin b, IF prduction
fownd om the pooked scrempe, L shill be raated s if producluon i3 hed from this lease, whether the well or wells be loeated on tht premivsm covered by thie bemse we el Ja Bien of the
royaltiss elsewiers hertin apecificd, ketmor shall recrive on producltion from & Wnit 5o pooird ocly euch potiion wf the ropalty Atipulsted herein s Uwe apwoot uf fus acrage
placed in the unit o his royalty interest thersin on an acreage basiy bears to the tots] acreage 50 pooled ity the particular unit involved,

RECEIVED Ly Arn Brister
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION s'tkg;f 5,:;,. C:f '3""?@
atfa u
Book: 191 Pa"e: 17@

AUG 0 1 2007 Receipt 4 389 otal Fees: $12.00

Pages Recorded: 2
Date Recorded: 4/12/2006 9:37:24 AN

CONSERVATION DIVISION
eotemin vt ol

t a8 of the day and yesr £t sbove writisn,

zd SZ5E-LBY OFS aleneN Jeno dgEZl L0 10 Bny




‘Yﬂ-HOO;' MAIL Print - Close Window

From: ")an M. Sunday, M.A." <jan.sunday@sbcglobal.net>
To: "adna ziagiar” <ziegleradna@sbcglobal.net>

L o o] jan.sundav@sbcglobal.net, georgejans@aol.com
Subject: RE: Mud pit agresment, from Bennie Griffin

pate: Thu, 26 Jui 2007 05:41:01 -0500

Electronically signed below by Jan M. Sunday.

From: edna Ziegher [maltto:zlegleredna@shcglohal.net]
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 3:58 PM

To: jan.sunday@sboglobal.net

Subject: Mud pit agreement from Bennie Griffin

I give LaVemOil&GaSpennissiontoputdri]lingmudinmemcrve pitonmyproperty,the Jan #1
(NW1/4 of Section 13-T22S-R12W Stafford County, Kansas ).

Jan M. Sunday

Jan Sunday

July 23, 2007

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUL 2 6 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
hitn-e FR?T mail vahan cnm Jarrn IQhewoe¥ mp'q‘v\v-_-'l'nl\nvﬂ:\‘eal'ﬂ_eﬁﬁ 79 121L7TT7E 1914 1ML NNNT

18 39vd T £22685PBCT 9p:zz LDBEZ/ST/L0




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOvERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, chame
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissioner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commissionta

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS
82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
{(a) Each operator shall parform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annulér space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.AR. 82-3-1086, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The reguirements may
include any of the following:

{A) Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (),

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;

(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written

permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D) removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.

b Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:

(k) o P y ¢ RECEIVED
(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation; KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
(2) a $2,500 penalty for the second viotation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license raview for the third violation. JUL 2 6 2007

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1;2004 ) consiln?gllToAN %VISION
Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [ Yes No
Haul-off pitis located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:

LYes No If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written
permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: ¥]Yes [ONo if yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be

located, to the haul-off pit application.
Conserveation Bivision, Firney State Office Building, 130 5. Morket, Room 2078, Wichita, XS 67207-3802

Voice 316.337.84200 Fox 316.337.64211  www. kce.state ks.us

co-00-LSls7 -SS/-S/




Fockcc Lee: Kansas CORPORATION COMMIBSION Form G-
Hussivo Date- e e O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION Decamber 2002
Disric! ¥ form muet be Tyned
sgar [ vws JNe NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Farm must be Signed
Must 0 approved by KGC tive (8) ays prior [0 commanaing well - # muat be Fllod
Expected Spua Dala. October z 2008 $pot Ean
mond 7]
4 i "1‘"'“ . . w02 T 2 _sRr1__ me
DPERATOR: Licenset 3292 Tgé% towttom [f]n /1 J& Lnae of Section
Nems. Ln Veta OF & Gas, LLC . josttrom |_|E ¢ [/|W Line of Baclion
Address, P O- B 760 — 16 BECTION ¢ Peguiat —irogulor?
: _ Miadheburg, VA
City/Swte/dip - (Note: Lowatw wo on (N8 Bection Plaf an reverse 1K0¢
Contact Parson’ M. Benryy C. Grffin County: Statlord !
Phong J J— Loaso Nomae: 330 won & . —
Field Nams:
CONTRACTOR Licanses 33383 : —
O airomark Ditling, LLC (Fig #2 s this ¢ Proreted / Bpaced Field? [ves Zlvo
—————'ﬂl——L—n—]—— et Target Formation(e): Arbuoils
Wt Brstied For: was Oass: Type Gquipment: :"":‘ Lease "él“““_”“':‘:"* 770 ft from
i1 Surtace |
O“ Ban Rac 7| Imneid i Ratary Water well within :n‘:::nﬂnr mihe: GVn:ul M::
o |Gus Storege Poct Ed. Air Romry Publiv wite! SupRly woll witiin oo e Cives Elne
| jowo Dispasal Wiigea! | Cable Dagah Yo battor of freah WY {7 £t
2‘::‘":"‘:—""”‘“” Oahes Dwpih (0 bafiom ol YIabie mbr:m.f.t
o - - Burtace Fipe by Averrawe. (11 (2
1t GWWD: a:d well (nformation ee folwe: Langth ot Sutsos Pipe Pianned 1 be 26 oo
Opersior Length ot Sonduste! Flpe I reg: "_U..A_
ol Moo Projected Tatal Dapth: _353_0:_“.__;_ . —

Original Compleusn mu:________._onynm Talol Depth: e

Tves w0

Birgctionsl, Daviemed of Mozonts) walibore?
it Yoc. truo veriieal dapih’
Botiom Hols Location:

KCC DKT & - -

Eormation 4t Talsl Depth:
Water Sourow tar Drling Opasmtions:

[7) wea (7] Farmpord  Owner :
DWh Pormi «; Contractorto 2 for Permit

(Noto: Asply for Pormit wih DWA 4Y}
Wi Cocts Ba teken?
W Yoo, pragosad zene:

"+ e

BVN E]Nn

AFFIDAVIT
The undenmignec harsby alfimds that the driling, cersletion and aventual plugging of this well wil comly Wit K.B.A, 35 . 68q.

R is agroed thatihe tollowing mmimum roquireinents wii be met:
1. Nofity the opploprate disuict office pries o spwidid of woll}

2. A copy of 1ho apgrovad nolice of intont to drill shall ba pomad on Q3¢
Below #hail be eef Oy Jrguleiing cemant 1o tha 1op; n

3 meidnmmumdwﬂmalponwm

rough all unconeckidated malertalf plué & minimym of 20 taat IntD the undertying
pelwaen the oparalor ard The &

" The appropriate dlgmict office will ba notifled bufors well ja okhor plgR
shall bo comgonied frem below any useble waier wtce wihin

I me well ia gry hole, an agreemen

T YN

1t an ALTERNATE 1l COMPLETION, productioh pipo
Or purguant ¥
mual be completed withn 30 days of the spud date of tha well

.

n drllng fg:

ali anees aurface pipo ahelt be gt
forrnation.

airict office oh plug lgngth ang placement is necesaary prior to plugging;

& . Eastern Karaas surface ouning orcer 1133,891-C. which applies Lo the KCG
shai! ba plupged. in alf coses,

od or production casing is cementad in;

120 days ol spud data.
Digtriot 3 mrea, skamon Ik gemanting
NOTIEY district office prior t any cemeniing.

| boreby curlily mat the satemants mage hersin are true and ot my knowd nd bollef.
Ehlo:_ﬁf_l‘!?_“_a— Signature of Operaigr of Agent: ! feA ~L Twe: AgeN .
o8N U. Roach =
Rememnber 1&:

For KCC Uem ONLY
APL 1B - .
Conducior pige reqund
MinimUm SHacs Pt Uit toat p1 All. 1

——— I erree s et A 1 -

fust

ADPIONDE DY: oo i = o ern it oA — T

Thip eghorbation oxpirEe: — . wmm oo
(This eistnoAzelion vold If titing not sarted within € mouthe of spprovel dues.)

Spud dale_ e —— Agonti e ————— "

Ml to: KEE - Conservation Division,

. File Drit! #it Agpiication (form COP-1} with Intent 12 O,
. Fie Complstwn Form ACO-1 within 120 deye of spud dato:
. File acreage stubuilon plod actording o eid promiion ordors;
. Nobly aporopret dotict olfice 48 nours frigr 10 workover or reantny;
. Bubmit plugging ropon (CP-4) efle plugging s complotad:
. Ottsin wiition approval boisre disposing or injectng sal woler.
- If thic pormit nas sapired (See: authonzed crROEON dytw) pledto
creck e bon befow and relum o (MR acdresa below,
(] weil Mot Drtlied - Porrnit Bxpirod
Signature of Operatar or Agen:

L+ "L

430 8. Market - Foom RO7S, Wichita, Kensas 07202

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

! 0
HTA\J\_ DFK @n’ l_/oumorJ JUL 26 2007

18 3vd 1

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WIGHITA, KS

E2268SPYZT LE:TZ LBBZ/SZ/L8




